
 

Document Number: 744674 

Appendix “A” 

Excerpt of the Committee of the Whole Meeting Minutes and the Proposed Allocations 
 

March 5, 2025 – Agenda Item C.1 

C.1 Limited Duration Operating Grant Applications Recommendations Summary 2025 

Resolution 1: 

 

That the Committee of the Whole RECOMMENDS that Council WITHDRAWS the grant funding 

allocation of $20,000 designated for The Exploration Place. 

Resolution 2: 

 

The Committee of the Whole RECOMMENDS that Council consider the allocation of 

$121,576 for the 2025 and 2026 limited duration operating grant funding, as detailed in 

the amended "Limited Duration Operating Grant 2025 Funding Proposed Allocations Table" 

in the report dated February 18, 2025, from the Director of Civic Facilities and Events, titled 

"Limited Duration Operating Grant Applications Recommendations Summary 2025." 
 

Limited Duration Operating Grant 2025 Funding Proposed Allocations As 
Amended at the Committee of the Whole Meeting held March 5, 2025 

The following organizations submitted funding requests for the 2025 Limited Duration Operating Grant and 

are recommended for funding. 
Applicant Name Amount 

requested 

Amount 

Proposed Year 

1 (2025) 

Amount Proposed Year 

2 (2026 city grants 

budget) 

Arts & Culture 

 
1. Alban Classical Artists Society $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 

2. Omineca Arts Centre $30,000 $10,000 $10,000 

3. Prince George Conservatory of Music $7,500 $7,500 $7,500 

4. Prince George & District Music Festival $10,833 $7,076 $7,076 

5. Trinity United Church - Knox Performance Centre $30,000 $10,000 $10,000 

Arts & Culture Total $83,333 $39,576 $39,576 

Social 

 
6. Big Brothers Big Sisters of Northern BC $30,000 $10,000 $10,000 

7. Carney Hill Neighborhood Centre Society $30,000 $20,000 $20,000 

8. Northern Community Counselling Centre Society $30,000 $15,000 $15,000 

9. Prince George & District Senior Citizens Activity 

Center Society 

$28,900 $10,000 $10,000 

Social Total $118,900 $55,000 $55,000 

Recreation 

 
10. Engage Sport North $30,000 $5,000 $5,000 

11. Hart Highlands Winter Club $30,000 $10,000 $10,000 

Recreation Total $60,000 $15,000 $15,000 

Events 

12. Prince George Agricultural and Historical 

Association 

$30,000 $5,000 $5,000 

Events Total $30,000 $5,000 $5,000 

Environment 

13. Prince George Recycling & Environmental Action $17,000 $7,000 $7,000 



 

Document Number: 744674 

Planning Society 

Environment Total $17,000 $7,000 $7,000 

 

Grand Total 

Requested 

 

$309,233 

Year 1 

 

$121,576 

Year 2 

 

$121,576 

 


